

PROJECT NAME: MALLOW STREET RADIUS RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 16-2340 / CIP NO. 51118

LET DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2016

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$56,555.08

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		HIGHMARK, INC.		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.		SITE WORK SPECIALISTS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$5,370.30	\$5,370.30	\$7,130.14	\$7,130.14	\$10,580.00	\$10,580.00	\$6,179.80	\$6,179.80	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,006.05	\$3,006.05	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,689.99	\$3,689.99	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT, VALVE AND BOX	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$243.84	\$243.84	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,088.43	\$1,088.43	\$369.00	\$369.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
4	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	57.70	\$20.00	\$1,154.00	\$14.56	\$840.11	\$5.25	\$302.93	\$9.29	\$536.03	\$10.00	\$577.00	\$22.00	\$1,269.40	\$8.00	\$461.60	\$25.00	\$1,442.50	\$15.00	\$865.50
5	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	50.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$6.74	\$337.00	\$3.85	\$192.50	\$4.29	\$214.50	\$9.22	\$461.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$14.70	\$735.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
6	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	338.00	\$5.50	\$1,859.00	\$1.00	\$338.00	\$1.50	\$507.00	\$1.59	\$537.42	\$2.00	\$676.00	\$1.00	\$338.00	\$1.20	\$405.60	\$2.00	\$676.00	\$1.50	\$507.00
7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	224.00	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$22.94	\$5,138.56	\$8.00	\$1,792.00	\$23.72	\$5,313.28	\$9.00	\$2,016.00	\$15.50	\$3,472.00	\$41.00	\$9,184.00	\$42.00	\$9,408.00	\$45.00	\$10,080.00
8	TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	CY	23.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.97	\$712.31	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$29.36	\$675.28	\$49.00	\$1,127.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$26.50	\$609.50	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$40.00	\$920.00
9	SEEDING & FERTILIZING	SY	200.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$6.82	\$1,364.00	\$1.70	\$340.00	\$0.68	\$136.00	\$0.86	\$172.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.40	\$1,280.00	\$0.85	\$170.00	\$1.75	\$350.00
10	REMOVE P-GUTTER	LF	18.00	\$9.00	\$162.00	\$12.11	\$217.98	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$4.28	\$77.22	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$18.30	\$329.40	\$13.00	\$234.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
11	REMOVE & SALVAGE CATHODIC TEST STATION	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$69.12	\$69.12	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$177.79	\$177.79	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
12	FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE, BOX & LEAD	EA	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,550.62	\$5,550.62	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$8,478.14	\$8,478.14	\$9,218.00	\$9,218.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
13	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$69.14	\$69.14	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$177.79	\$177.79	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
14	CATHODIC CONTROL TEST STATION	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$234.44	\$234.44	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$177.79	\$177.79	\$226.00	\$226.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
15	TRACER WIRE BOX	EA	1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$86.49	\$86.49	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$177.79	\$177.79	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
16	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (TYPE 3)	SY	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.22	\$1,244.00	\$7.75	\$1,550.00	\$7.48	\$1,496.00	\$8.30	\$1,660.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.30	\$1,460.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	T	64.00	\$38.00	\$2,432.00	\$31.08	\$1,989.12	\$19.00	\$1,216.00	\$28.17	\$1,802.88	\$26.00	\$1,664.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00
18	AC PATCHING, CLASS E, TYPE 1 PG64-22	T	33.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$171.94	\$5,674.02	\$171.75	\$5,667.75	\$241.59	\$7,972.47	\$193.00	\$6,369.00	\$265.00	\$8,745.00	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$175.00	\$5,775.00
19	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-6	LF	117.00	\$35.00	\$4,095.00	\$25.06	\$2,932.02	\$22.60	\$2,644.20	\$30.08	\$3,519.36	\$34.00	\$3,978.00	\$42.50	\$4,972.50	\$26.00	\$3,042.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$36.00	\$4,212.00
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	SF	45.00	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$15.23	\$685.35	\$5.65	\$254.25	\$23.67	\$1,065.15	\$10.80	\$477.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$11.00	\$495.00
21	CONCRETE FILLET & PAN, 6" REINFORCED	SY	45.20	\$110.00	\$4,972.00	\$86.95	\$3,930.14	\$98.31	\$4,443.61	\$83.32	\$3,766.06	\$130.00	\$5,876.00	\$100.00	\$4,520.00	\$19.00	\$858.80	\$85.00	\$3,842.00	\$115.00	\$5,198.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$19.88	\$397.60	\$39.55	\$791.00	\$36.93	\$738.60	\$31.10	\$622.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
23	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (0-2')	LF	45.30	\$75.00	\$3,397.50	\$64.65	\$2,928.34	\$101.70	\$4,607.01	\$84.44	\$3,825.13	\$120.00	\$5,436.00	\$110.00	\$4,983.00	\$87.00	\$3,941.10	\$130.00	\$5,889.00	\$125.00	\$5,662.50

24	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAINING WALL (2-4')	LF	125.79	\$130.00	\$16,352.70	\$74.28	\$9,343.68	\$118.65	\$14,924.98	\$107.94	\$13,577.77	\$200.00	\$25,158.00	\$130.00	\$16,352.70	\$92.00	\$11,572.68	\$ 133.00	\$16,730.07	\$ 155.00	\$19,497.45
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,092.71	\$2,092.71	\$3,322.20	\$3,322.20	\$2,722.50	\$2,722.50	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$75,000.00		\$56,555.08		\$66,578.43		\$68,123.17		\$76,584.00		\$77,644.60		\$85,864.68		\$88,581.57		\$88,682.45

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

 12-15-16  
 Jesse Rieb Date

Contract awarded to Heavy Constructors, Inc. in the amount of \$56,555.08 at the December 19, 2016 Council Meeting.